Fieldbus System
� AIDA∗1 specifications compliant
� Push Pull connectors
IP65
� Compatible protocol
Manifold Solenoid Valves
Push Pull connectors
SY3000/5000/7000 VQC1000/2000/4000/5000 SV1000/2000/3000

For Input/Output
EX245 Series
How to Order
SI unit specifi cation
Model Protocol
Max.
number of
modules
Max.
number of
digital inputs
Max.
number of
digital outputs
Communication
connector
Power
connector
SPN1 PROFINET 8 128 64
Push Pull connector
(SCRJ): 2 pcs.
Push Pull connector
(24 V): 2 pcs.
EX245
EX245 EX245 EA2 1
EX245
SPN1
DX1
DY1
SI Unit
Digital Input Module
Digital Output Module
End Plate
Digital input module specifi cation
DX1 Digital input (16 inputs)
Digital output module specifi cation
DY1 Digital output (8 outputs)
Bracket
1 With bracket
2 Without bracket
∗  Please contact SMC for manifold valve part numbers.
3
Common Specifi cations for All Units/Modules
Item Specifi cations
Operating temperature range Operating: -10 to 50 °C, Stored: -20 to 60 °C (No condensation)
Operating humidity range Operating, Stored: 35 to 85 %RH (No condensation)
Withstand voltage 500 VAC for 1 minute between external terminals and FE
Insulation resistance 500 VDC, 10 MΩ or more between external terminals and FE
Enclosure IP65 (Manifold assembly, With seal cap)
Standards CE marking, RoHS compliant
SI Unit Specifi cations
Model EX245-SPN1
C